

10-1786 (8/06)

☐White - Clerk of the Court

## PRISONER TRANSPORT JURAT

## **ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

Check appropriate box for type of arrest:  Charging Affidavit			
Altros Vinc	OFUR (O)		
Date: /0/9/12	Case #: 12 - 88847		
	Lui S Adult 🗆 Juvenile		
Charge(s): Extortion			
The structure of the st	ilons		
A SEPARATE JURAT MUST BE COMPLETED FOR when an arrestee is being transported by a deputy other It will allow the arresting officer to electronically subthe BRC and then this Jurat will be attached to the "to	r than the arresting officer.  Notice to Appear		
You can use this form for a PC Charging Affidavit Affidavit. Please make sure you check the appropriatorm.	, NTA or Warrant Arrest ate box at the top of this		
For an NTA be sure to include a print of the arrestee i right.	n the box provided to the		
	affirm that I have established Probable Cause to		
believe that the Defendant listed above did commit taffidavit.			
I swear/affirm my attached  Charging Affidavit □NTA □Warrant Arrest Affidavit	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority this 9 day of 0, 2012		
dated <u>/0/09/12</u> is true & correct.  Date: <u>/0/09/12</u> Officer EID: <u>494</u>	Signature of Law Enforcement/Notary  Personally Known Produced ID		
Signature of Affiant	ID Presented:		
Transporting Officer (Print Name): DTC R CRAHASA	EID:		

☐ Yellow - State Attorney

□Pink - Records

☐Gold - Report Review

## **Orange County**

## ICJIS Arrest Affidavit

Division #: HPR

Arrested 🗹 At-Large 🔲 JRA Document #: 468645 Court Case #: 48-2012-CF-013235-O 10/9/2012 Document Date: Location of NONE Date-Time Agency Case 10/09/2012 22:21 Defendant Vehicle: 12-88847 Booked: Number: (ORI): Agency FCIC/NCIC Date-Time FL0480000 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 10/09/2012 19:47 Check: of Arrest:  $\checkmark$ Address of 4200 CONROY RD Arrest: Adult Juvenile Name Jacket Inmate Language: DEFENDANT Number: 12037181 図 Key: Number: **ENGLISH** Race: A.K.A; LEWIS, TERRILL J (L,F,M): 2/13/1987 Hair: BRO Height: Weight: Eyes: PQB 5'09" BRO UNITED STATES 140 ;ROCKLEDGE FL State: RES Citizenship: 1281 PRAIRIE LANE APT 11307 UNITED STATES Street#: City: Zip: 32780 State: Home Other TITUSVILLE Phone Phone: Scars/Tattoos: Ethnicity: NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO Driver's License/ Year State: SSN#: L200-810-87-053-0 FL State ID No: Expires: Next of Kin Address: Phone: Name: **Business and Occupation:** Bus Street#: City: State: Zip: Bus Phone: Convicted Sex Special Mask 🔲 Vest 🗆 Weapon 🔲 AGGRAVATORS: Firearm 📋 Domestic Violence? N Victim: Crime Court **OFFENSES** Felony  $\overline{\phantom{a}}$ ORD. 🗆 Misd. Traffic CIRCUIT Location: Bond FDLE # Citation FSS/ORD **Drug Name** Description Code Amt \$ Rec# Number EXTORTION 836.05 2,500.00 836.05 3104 CHECK HERE IF OFFENSES ARE CONTINUED NAME (L,F,M): Arrs? Juv. Fel. Misd. ORD. Traff. NTA #1 Race: DOB: Age: CODEFENDANT NAME (L,F,M): #2 Arrs? Juv. Fel. Misd. ORD. Traff. NTA DOB: Age: NAME (L,F,M): Arrs? Juv. Fel. Misd. ORD. Traff. NTA #3 Race: NAME (L,F,M): Arrs? Juv. Fel. Misd. ORD. Traff. NTA DOB: Age: Race: Miranda On Probation? nvoked? ARMSTRONG, JAY N Y Y Notified? Whom? Warning? Whom? Sworn to and subscribed before me, I swear or affirm the above statements are correct and true day of this year Officer's Officer's Bus. Phone No. SEE ATTACHED JURAT Notary Public 🔲 Signature ARMSTRONG, JAY / 4941 Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer Officer's Name/Badge ID Personally Known Produced Identification Nile (n. Delethaf Crandig Steil Steilif, Taalis, 166 etc. Hillerich 166 etc. Ann de eile er een nier wer (SN) a. word in 188 (1992). His gen (il an 6 (n. d. paper el erling van de in, als comp ( die bes partiel (1982), 1985 ( swill and elet SN) Die werden () de elete SN (levelar elette (1982), 1881 ( Type of Identification: Notary Signature Notary Commission # / Exp. Date Notary Name 1001 (05/08) COURT COPY RECORD COPY STATE ATTORNEY COPY INMATE RECORDS COPY AGENCY/REPORT REVIEW COPY DEFENDANT COPY Page 1 of 2

ІСЛІЅ	Contin	uation	of:

✓ Arrest Affidavit

Notice to Appear

Document #: 468645

Defendant's LEWIS, TERRILL J	Case 12-88847
Name:	Number:
NARRATIVE: The undersigned has probable cause to believe the	
at 4200 CONROY RD	(Zone: 30 ) in Orange County did

On 10/09/2012 at approximately 1945 hrs. the defendant (Terrill J. Lewis) contacted the Confidential Informant with the intent to extort \$100,000 dollars in US currency in exchange for comprising videos and images of Mr. Lewis having anal sex with the Confidential Informant. On 10/08/2012 at approximately 1320 hrs. I, Agent Jay Armstrong, met with the Confidential Informant. During my meeting with the Confidential Informant, the Informant stated that he was in California conducted personal business. The Informant stated that he attempted to return to New Orleans, LA, but could not find a flight due to Hurricane Isaac. He stated that this was the weekend of August 24th,25th, and 26th 2012. The Informant stated that he decided to go to Los Angeles on August 27th 2012 and wait for the storm to pass so he could return home. During his stay in Los Angeles the Informant stated that he called for the companionship of an escort that he met on www.eros.com named "Dream" later identified as Terrill J. Lewis. On August 27th, 2012 at approximatley 2100 hrs. "Dream" arrived at his hotel room. During the encounter the Confidential Informant stated that he was drinking wine with Mr. Lewis in the hotel and engaging in conversation. The Confidential Informant stated that he got up and went to the bathroom several times and then returned to "Dream" and continured talking. The Informant then stated that he woke up the next morning, August 28th 2012, with a "hang over" like he has never imagined, his anus was sore, and he found two used condoms in the bathroom of his hotel room. He stated that "Dream" was gone but found in his phone a message from his phone to "Dreams" phone stating, "thanks it was a great time". On September 14th, the Confidential Informant began to received a phone call from "Dreams" number. The Informant did not answer the phone due to a business meeting, but later received a text message from "Dream" stating, "you better answer me or it is going to be a bad day for you." The informant then stated that text messages continued and emails followed stating that "Dream" had comprimising videos of the Informant and "Dream" having anal sex and "Dream" was going to release the videos to his family, sponsers, and business partners if the Informant did not give him \$100,000 dollars in US currency. The Informant is a race car driver, an attorney, and prominant businessman in the New Orleans area. The Informant contributes to many charities and is now through verbal, written, and printed communication is maliciously being threatened by such communication an injury to the person and reputation of the Informant. Also Mr.Lewis is maliciously threatening the Informant by exposing him to disgrace and exposing a secret to impute any deformity or lack chastity to another, with the intent thereby to extort money or any pecuniary advantage whatsoever. The informant stated that he has already paid Mr. Lewis \$4,000 dollars that were transfered via a pin number from a Greendot card to another card in which Mr. Lewis re-loaded the money onto another card. The Informant paid this money to keep Mr. Lewis's silence in releasing the comprising videos and images to the above mentioned people. During the correspondance via email the Informant and Mr. Lewis agreed to meet in Orlando Fl to exchange \$100,000 dollars in US currency for copies of the discriminating videos and images that Mr. Lewis was in possession of. On 10/09/2012 at approximately 1730 hrs. Agents from the Metropolitan Bureau of Investigation along with the Confidential Informant set up a meeting with Mr. Lewis for \$100,000 dollars of US currency in exchange for videos and images of Mr. Lewis and the Informant that Mr. Lewis had in his possession. This meeting was set up in the bar area of the Mall of Millenia located at 4200 Conroy Rd. At approximately 1753 hrs. Mr. Lewis met with the Informant at the above mentioned location under constant surveillance. During the meeting it was discussed on monitored and recorded devices that Mr. Lewis was there to meet the Informant with the intention to collect the payment of \$100,000 dollars in US currency in exchange for the discriminting videos and images of Mr. Lewis and the Informant. After a pre-determined take down signal was given Agents from MBI took Mr. Lewis into custody and arrested him on the charges of Extortion. Mr. Lewis was transported to BRC without incident.

Sworn to and subscr	ribed befo	ore me,	I swear or af	ffirm the above statements are correct and true	
thisday Notary Public	y of _	year  Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer	Officer's Signature	SEE ATTACHED JURAT	Officer's Bus. Phone No. ARMSTRONG,JAY / 4941
Personally Known		Produced Identification			Officer's Name/ Badge ID
Type of Identification	n;		2000年度 (20 計25 (820)) (2		The first leadership Almoy (no ordered you come instity) and among O coloning Armondaly (not instity) of some armondal of your SA Coloning & Angersy to Antonia
Signature					
1001 (05/08) COUR	т сору	RECORD COPY STATE ATTORNEY COPY	Notary Na Y INMATE R	ame RECORDS COPY AGENCY/REPORT REVI	Notary Commission # / Exp. Date 1EW COPY DEFENDANT COPY Page 2 of 2